JHC finally submitted that even in terms of Sub-clause 2.3.8.1 of the 

Technical Specifications, SJVNL was obliged to supply the construction 

power at 440/400 V in terms of Clause 4.5 of the ACC. Accordingly, JHC 

claimed the following: 

“(i) award an amount of Rs. 2,71,95,687.00 (Rupees two 
crores seventy one lacs ninety five thousand six hundred 

eighty seven only) towards total additional expenses to the 

Claimant as per Annexure-A. 

(ii) award an amount of Rs. 2,92,42,364,00 (Rupees two 

crores ninety two lacs forty two thousand three hundred sixty 

four only (towards interest on amount of claim up to 

27.12.2005 as per Annexure-A. 

(iii) award interest @16% per annum compounding on 

monthly basis on the sum of amounts as mentioned in para (i) 

and (ii) above from 28.12.2005 up to the date of award.